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Average Running Position

Sum of driver position on each lap - divided by the laps run in the race.
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Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Place
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 2.838
2 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 4.874
3 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 5.412
4 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 6.300
5 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 6.722
6 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 7.858
7 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 8.230
8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 8.880
9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 9.904
10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 11.238
11 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 12.168
12 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 12.248
13 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 12.396
14 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 14.272
15 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 14.598
16 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 15.560
17 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 15.606
18 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 16.024
19 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 17.886
20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 19.250
21 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 20.810
22 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 21.138
23 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 21 21.588
24 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 23.164
25 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 25.716
26 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 26 25.952
27 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 27.162
28 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 28.240
29 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 28.448
30 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 28.482
31 49 JJ. Yeley JPO Absorbents 30 31.644
32 36 Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 34 32.428
33 98 Michael McDowell K LOVE - Let It Start With Me 31 32.518
34 30 David Stremme Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports 38 33.516
35 32 Ken Schrader We Drive Sales - TMone.com 33 33.840
36 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley Doublemint 32 34.264
37 9 Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 36 36.424
38 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 37 36.800
39 99 Carl Edwards Kellogg's / Cheez-It 39 38.252
40 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 38.480
41 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 41 39.922
42 74 Reed Sorenson Carnegie Hotel / Turn One Racing 42 42.038
43 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 43 42918
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Box Score

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012

Green Flag Passes for the Lead: 22

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
2 Brad Keselowski 5 1 1 1 1 12 3 5 40 35 38 95.0 69 500 100.0 232 46.4 500 142.7 48
17 Matt Kenseth 21 3 2 2 1 24 5 7 34 27 28 82.4 69 455 91.0 45 9.0 500 119.7 43
56  Martin Truex Jr. 15 11 7 3 2 18 9 -1 53 54 41 77.4 29 484 96.8 0 .0 500 104.4 41
15  Clint Bowyer 16 7 3 4 3 20 8 10 47 37 35 74.5 22 453 90.6 0 .0 500 107.2 40
55  Brian Vickers 25 4 4 5 1 25 5 -6 37 43 22 59.5 37 471 954 125 250 500 120.4 40
31  Jeff Burton 33 6 6 6 3 33 7 -8 49 57 32 65.3 15 460 92.0 0 .0 500 107.3 38
1 Jamie McMurray 17 10 11 7 5 24 11 -11 57 68 42 73.7 4 459 91.8 0 .0 500 93.1 37
42 Juan Pablo Montoya 30 12 12 8 2 29 16 12 82 70 31 37.8 15 272 54.4 0 .0 500 84.5 36
48  Jimmie Johnson 22 8 9 9 2 22 10 1 64 63 43 67.2 14 456 91.2 0 .0 500 95.0 35
27  Paul Menard 11 17 13 10 6 23 12 -12 52 64 35 67.3 2 439 87.8 0 .0 500 88.7 34
29  Kevin Harvick 14 21 14 11 9 36 18 17 51 34 11 21.6 2 267 53.4 0 .0 500 80.4 33
39 Ryan Newman 3 13 15 12 3 19 14 -2 47 49 30 63.8 3 328 65.6 0 .0 500 85.9 32
16  Greg Biffle 1 9 8 13 1 17 8 -8 37 45 30 81.1 21 497 99.4 41 82 500 98.7 32
14 Tony Stewart 23 19 10 14 7 24 15 7 75 68 25 333 15 342 68.4 0 .0 500 84.6 30
88  Dale Earnhardt Jr. 18 5 5 15 1 18 6 -4 43 47 35 81.4 28 492 98.4 4 500 102.5 30
20  Joey Logano 9 15 16 16 3 21 16 -6 50 56 19 38.0 1 131 26.2 0 .0 498 76.9 28
22 AJ Allmendinger 2 18 18 17 1 31 12 -15 51 66 18 353 35 230 46.0 54 10.8 498 94.1 28
51 Kurt Busch 27 24 19 18 17 31 21 -6 68 74 0 .0 6 0 .0 0 .0 498 67.9 26
43 Aric Almirola 7 16 17 19 2 21 16 -10 53 63 18 34.0 4 161 322 0 .0 498 77.1 25
11 Denny Hamlin 20 14 20 20 26 19 -17 59 76 18 30.5 3 35 7.0 0 .0 498 69.8 24
10  David Reutimann 19 28 22 21 16 29 22 -5 51 56 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 497 63.6 23
33 Brendan Gaughan 32 26 21 22 7 30 21 -13 40 53 2 5.0 0 79 15.8 0 .0 496 63.4 22
34  David Ragan 31 22 27 23 15 34 28 -10 55 65 0 .0 0 1 2 0 .0 496 55.0 21
78  Regan Smith 6 20 25 24 4 35 26 8 50 42 5 10.0 3 29 5.8 0 .0 496 64.3 20
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Box Score

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012

Green % of | #of % of % of

Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts
13 Casey Mears 24 27 23 25 18 29 23 -6 35 41 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 496 58.8 19
38  David Gilliland 26 29 28 26 18 30 26 -12 47 59 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 496 55.8 18
93 Travis Kvapil 34 25 26 27 18 34 28 -5 50 55 0 .0 5 0 .0 0 .0 496 51.9 17
47  Bobby Labonte 36 31 24 28 24 35 27 -10 28 38 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 495 55.0 16
83  Landon Cassill 29 32 29 29 14 33 28 -2 36 38 0 .0 3 1 2 0 .0 495 52.7 15
49  J.J. Yeley 40 23 30 30 23 39 32 -19 21 40 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 493 383 14
98  Michael McDowell 39 30 31 31 23 37 33 -15 18 33 0 .0 0 0 .0 0 .0 492 40.9 13
18  Kyle Busch 13 35 32 32 10 41 34 7 18 11 8 44.4 0 23 4.6 0 .0 423 359 12
32 Ken Schrader 42 36 33 33 24 40 34 -13 12 25 0 .0 1 0 .0 0 .0 420 41.4 11
36 Dave Blaney 35 34 34 34 15 43 32 -12 20 32 0 .0 2 1 2 0 .0 417 49.7 10
24 Jeftf Gordon 4 2 35 35 1 35 12 -1 39 40 33 84.6 21 358 71.6 1 2 395 94.3 10
Marcos Ambrose 12 37 36 36 10 41 36 1 14 13 12 85.7 0 23 4.6 0 .0 389 353 8
Kasey Kahne 10 38 38 37 5 41 37 4 12 8 10 83.3 14 23 4.6 0 .0 366 44.0 7
30 David Stremme 28 33 37 38 29 42 34 -6 17 23 0 0 2 0 .0 0 .0 334 43.8 6
99  Carl Edwards 8 41 39 39 5 41 38 -2 4 6 3 75.0 0 23 4.6 0 .0 245 35.0 5
87  Joe Nemechek 41 39 40 40 13 41 38 -16 2 18 0 0 1 1 2 0 .0 57 324 0
23 Scott Riggs 43 40 41 41 37 42 40 -11 1 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0 26 31.1 3
74  Reed Sorenson 38 42 42 42 36 43 42 -10 1 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0 17 28.1 0
26 Josh Wise 37 43 43 43 35 43 43 -1 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 .0 16 27.1 1
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Box Score
Glossary
Green % of | #of % of % of
Car Mid 50 Laps High Low Avg | Pass Green Times Quality Quality | Fastest Lapsin Laps Laps Laps| Total Driver
No. Driver Start Race to Go  Finish Pos Pos Pos | Diff. Passes Passed Passes Passes Laps Top 15 in Led Led| Laps Rating Pts

Column Name

Driver Rating:

Fastest Laps:

Green Passes:

Green Times Passed:
Passing Differential:
Quality Passes:

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position while on Lead Lap, Average Speed
Under Green, Fastest Lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

How many times driver had the fastest lap of all drivers

Green flag passes for position

Number of times passed under a green flag

Total passes minues the number of times passed under a green flag

Number of times passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, March 20, 2012
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Closers

Positions improved in the last 10 percent (50 laps) of the race.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012

Car 50 Laps  Finish Pos
Rk. Number Driver Team To Go Pos. Gained
tl 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 11 7 4
tl 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 12 8 4
tl 34  David Ragan Long John Silver's 27 23 4
tl 56  Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 7 3 4
t5 29  Kevin Harvick Budweiser 14 11 3
t5 27  Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 13 10 3
t5 39  Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 15 12 3
8 38  David Gilliland Taco Bell 28 26 2
t9 22 AJ Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 18 17 1
t9 51  Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 19 18 1
t9 5  Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 38 37 1
t9 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 22 21 1
t9 78  Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 25 24 1
tl4 9  Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 36 36 0
tl4 36  Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 34 34 0
t14 31  Jeff Burton BB&T 6 6 0
t14 18  Kyle Busch Wrigley Doublemint 32 32 0
tl4 83  Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 29 0
tl4 99  Carl Edwards Kellogg's / Cheez-It 39 39 0
tl4 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 35 0
tl4 11  Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 20 0
tl4 48  Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 9 0
t14 17  Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 2 0
tl4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 1 0
t14 20  Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 16 0
tl4 98  Michael McDowell K LOVE - Let It Start With Me 31 31 0
tl4 87  Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 40 0
tl4 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 41 41 0
t14 32 Ken Schrader We Drive Sales - TMone.com 33 33 0
tl4 74  Reed Sorenson Carnegie Hotel / Turn One Racing 42 42 0
tl4 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 43 43 0
tl4 49  JJ.Yeley JPO Absorbents 30 30 0
33 15  Clint Bowyer S-hour Energy 3 4 -1
t33 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 21 22 -1
t33 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 26 27 -1
t33 30  David Stremme Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports 37 38 -1

t38
38
t40
t40
42

55
43
13
47
14
16
88

Brian Vickers
Aric Almirola
Casey Mears
Bobby Labonte
Tony Stewart
Greg Biffle

Dale Earnhardt Jr.

Aaron's
Charter Communications
GEICO

Clorox / Scott Products
Office Depot / Mobil 1
811/3M

National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew
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14
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Driver Rating

Formula combining the following categories: Win, Finish, Top-15 Finish, Average Running Position While on Lead Lap,
Average Speed Under Green, Fastest lap, Led Most Laps, Lead-Lap Finish. Maximum: 150 points per race.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012

Car Finish Driver

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Rating
2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 142.7
55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 120.4
17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 119.7
31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 107.3
15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 107.2
56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 104.4
88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 102.5
16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 98.7
48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 95.0
24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 94.3
22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 94.1
1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 93.1
27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 88.7
39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 85.9
14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 84.6
42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 84.5
29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 80.4

43
20
11
51
78
10
33
13
38
27 47
27 34
29 83
30 93
31 36
32 5

33 30
32
98

36 49
37 18
38 9

39 99
40 87
41 23
42 74

26

Aric Almirola
Joey Logano
Denny Hamlin
Kurt Busch
Regan Smith
David Reutimann
Brendan Gaughan
Casey Mears
David Gilliland
Bobby Labonte
David Ragan
Landon Cassill
Travis Kvapil
Dave Blaney
Kasey Kahne
David Stremme
Ken Schrader
Michael McDowell
JJ. Yeley

Kyle Busch
Marcos Ambrose
Carl Edwards

Joe Nemechek
Scott Riggs

Reed Sorenson
Josh Wise

Charter Communications
The Home Depot

FedEx Ground
Hendrickcars.com

Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe

TRADEBANK

South Point Hotel & Casino
GEICO

Taco Bell

Clorox / Scott Products
Long John Silver's

Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Burger King / Dr. Pepper
Seal Wrap / Widow Wax

Farmers Insurance

Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports

We Drive Sales - TMone.com
K LOVE - Let It Start With Me
JPO Absorbents

Wrigley Doublemint

MAC Tools

Kellogg's / Cheez-It

AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves

North Texas Pipe
Carnegie Hotel / Turn One Racing
Morristown Drivers Service
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77.1
76.9
69.8
67.9
64.3
63.6
63.4
58.8
55.8
55.0
55.0
52.7
51.9
49.7
44.0
43.8
41.4
40.9
383
359
353
35.0
324
31.1
28.1
27.1
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Fastest Drivers Early In a Run

Ranks each driver during the first 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed .
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 500 116.993 = -:_1 =
2 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 500 116.588 5Tl 7
3 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 500 116.521 -
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 500 116.223 -, -
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 500 116.035 & '_: -
6 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 500 115914 . v :
7 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 500 115.899 : §
8 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 498 115.827 r
9 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 500 115.697
10 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 500 115.647
11 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 500 115.594 -
12 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 498 115.548 i Yo
13 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 500 115.544 N\
14 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 500 115.538 B «'-"1‘ f‘
15 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 500 115.468 ~as ey
16 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 498 115.454 [
17 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 498 115.450
18 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 500 115.397
19 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 500 115.137
20 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 496 114.910
21 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 498 114.720
22 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 496 114.663
23 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 21 497 114.644
24 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 496 114.638
25 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 495 114.558
26 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 496 114.488
27 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 26 496 114.470
28 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 495 114.278
29 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 496 113.677

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, March 20, 2012
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Fastest Drivers Late In a Run

Ranks each driver during the last 25 percent of laps run since a pit stop.
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Completed Speed B,
1 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 500 112.886 A-'-:;- £
2 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 500 112.847 =T 1
3 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 500 112.759 -
4 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 500 112.585 e :
5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 500 112.534 3 '-_: <
6 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 500 112.532 . v :
7 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 500 112.528 '
8 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 500 112.425 r
9 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 500 112.322
10 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 500 112.259
11 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 500 112.247 -
12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 500 112.223 i T
13 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 498 112.206 "\
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 500 112.172 T "";.1‘ f‘
15 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 500 112.141 N
16 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 500 111.984 .
17 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 498 111.812
18 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 498 111.810
19 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 496 111.807
20 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 498 111.727
21 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 495 111.689
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 496 111.584
23 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 498 111.555
24 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 496 111.462
25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 496 111.428
26 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 496 111.333

38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 496 111.287
10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 497 111.200
29 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 495 110.907
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Fastest Laps Run

The number of laps a driver had the fastest lap in the race.
Green Flag Laps in Race: 446

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Total
Car Percent of Finish Fastest .
Rk. Number Driver Team Fastest Laps Pos. Laps A4
tl 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 15.5 2 69 = "
t1 2 BradKeselowski Miller Lite 15.5 1 69 Ik
3 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 8.3 5 37 e
4 22 AJ Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 7.8 17 35 oo
5 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 6.5 3 29 . =
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 6.3 15 28 P ‘ y
7 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 49 4 22 X
t8 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 4.7 13 21
t8 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 4.7 35 21
t10 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 34 6 15 '
t10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 34 8 15 Py ~UT
t10 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 34 14 15 | \ 4
113 48 Jimmic Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 3.1 9 14 ) ";‘
t13 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 3.1 37 14 R
15 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 1.3 18 6
16 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 1.1 27 5
t17 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 9 19 4
t17 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 9 7 4
t19 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper i 29 3
t19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground i 20 3
t19 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans i 12 3
t19 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe i 24 3
23 36 Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 4 34 2
23 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 4 11 2
23 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 4 10 2
23 30 David Stremme Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports 4 38 2
t27 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 2 26 1
27 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 2 28 1
27 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 2 16 1
27 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 2 40 1
27 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 2 21 1
27 32 Ken Schrader We Drive Sales - TMone.com 2 33 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, March 20, 2012
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Fastest on Restarts

Average speed of first two laps under green.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Average
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 115.959
2 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 115911
3 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 115.812
4 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 43 115.544
5 30 David Stremme Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports 38 115.533
6 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 115.493
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 115.447
8 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 115.217
9 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 115.159
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 115.149
11 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 115.143
12 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 114.786
13 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 114.409
14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 114.178
15 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 114.171
16 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 114.071
17 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 113.845
18 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 113.842
19 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 113.829
20 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 113.760
21 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 113.754
22 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 113.701
23 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 113.667
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 113.575
25 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 113.494
26 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 113.439
27 32 Ken Schrader We Drive Sales - TMone.com 33 113.383
28 49 JJ. Yeley JPO Absorbents 30 113.368
29 36 Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 34 113.281
30 74 Reed Sorenson Carnegie Hotel / Turn One Racing 42 113.274
31 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 21 113.221
32 9 Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 36 113.220
33 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 113.209
34 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley Doublemint 32 113.184
35 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 113.161
36 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 113.020
37 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 26 112.846
38 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 112.623
39 99 Carl Edwards Kellogg's / Cheez-It 39 112.357
40 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 41 112.122
41 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 37 111.595
42 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 111.444
43 98 Michael McDowell K LOVE - Let It Start With Me 31 105.084
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Green Flag Passes

Drivers with the most passes during green flag conditions in the race.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Green Flag

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes .
1 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 82 - -':
2 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 75 -\ s
3 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 68 L
4 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 64 .
5 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 59 \ :
6 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 57 \ &
7 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 55 -
t8 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 53 ':r,
t8 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 53 !
10 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 52
tlIl 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 51
t11 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 51 .
t11 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 21 51 | \ ' .
t14 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 50 o ;“
t14 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 50 Ay
tl4 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 50 )
17 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 49
t18 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 47
t18 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 26 47
t18 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 47
21 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 43
22 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 40
22 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 40
24 24 Jetf Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 39
25 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 37
25 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 37
27 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 36
28 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 35
29 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 34
30 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 28
31 49 JJ. Yeley JPO Absorbents 30 21
32 36 Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 34 20
t33 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley Doublemint 32 18
t33 98 Michael McDowell K LOVE - Let It Start With Me 31 18
35 30 David Stremme Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports 38 17
36 9 Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 36 14
t37 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 37 12
t37 32 Ken Schrader We Drive Sales - TMone.com 33 12
39 99 Carl Edwards Kellogg's / Cheez-It 39 4
40 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 43 3
41 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 2
t42 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 41 1

Reed Sorenson Carnegie Hotel / Turn One Racing 42 1

Provided by STATS LLC and NASCAR - Tuesday, March 20, 2012
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Green Flag Speed

Fastest drivers during green flag conditions in the race.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Green

Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Flag Speed .

1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 114.458 g

2 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 114.384 <tz F

3 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 114.215 ok

4 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 114.180 2 Es

5 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 114.124 N

6 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 114.083 -

7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 114.059 s,

8 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 114.023 "r,

9 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 113.974 ,

10 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 113.910

. 11 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 113.847 "

12 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 113.846 N

13 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 113.840 "
- 14 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 113.801 -y ) ';'1
- 15 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 113.801 & { \V

16 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 113.738 u;-’ = . |

17 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 113.628 Cge

18 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 113.539

19 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 113.466

20 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 113.419

21 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 113.334

22 47 Bobby Labonte Clorox / Scott Products 28 113.222

23 93 Travis Kvapil Burger King / Dr. Pepper 27 113.104

24 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 113.078

25 13 Casey Mears GEICO 25 113.070

26 10 David Reutimann TRADEBANK 21 113.049

27 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 22 113.044

28 38 David Gilliland Taco Bell 26 113.030

29 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 29 113.005
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Laps in Top 15

The number of laps that a driver was within the top 15 positions in the race.

Laps in Race: 500

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Percentage of Finish Laps in

Rk. Number Driver Team Laps in Top 15 Pos. Top 15
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 100.0 1 500
2 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 99.4 13 497
3 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 98.4 15 492
4 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 96.8 3 484
5 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 95.4 5 477
6 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 92.0 6 460
7 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 91.8 7 459
8 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 91.2 9 456
9 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 91.0 2 455
10 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 90.6 4 453
11 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 87.8 10 439
12 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 71.6 35 358
13 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 68.4 14 342
14 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 65.6 12 328
15 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 54.4 8 272
16 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 53.4 11 267
17 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 46.0 17 230
18 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 322 19 161
19 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 26.2 16 131
20 33 Brendan Gaughan South Point Hotel & Casino 15.8 22 79
21 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 7.0 20 35
22 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 5.8 24 29
23 9 Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 4.6 36 23
23 18 Kyle Busch Wrigley Doublemint 4.6 32 23
23 99 Carl Edwards Kellogg's / Cheez-It 4.6 39 23
23 5 Kasey Kahne Farmers Insurance 4.6 37 23
27 36 Dave Blaney Seal Wrap / Widow Wax 2 34 1
27 83 Landon Cassill Burger King / Dr. Pepper 2 29 1
27 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 2 1
27 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 2 1
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Laps Led

Number of laps the driver led in the race.
Laps in Race: 500

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012

Car Percent of Finish Laps
Rk. Number Driver Team Laps Led Pos. Led
1 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 46.4 1 232
2 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 25.0 5 125
3 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 10.8 17 54
4 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 9.0 2 45
5 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 8.2 13 41
6 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 4 15 2
7 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 2 35
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Quality Passes
Passing a car running in the Top 15 while under a green flag.
Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish Quality

RK. Number Driver Team Pos. Passes

1 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 43 g

2 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 42 T

3 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 41 2 “'

4 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 38 i ‘ ety

t5 15 Clint Bowyer 5-hour Energy 4 35 N

t5 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 35 -y

t5 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 35 —

8 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 33 %

9 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 32 \

10 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 31

tl1 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 30

tll 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 30 i '-{’I .

13 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 28 [ \

14 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 25 (-2
i 15 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 22 | \’n \

16 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 19 !

t17 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 18 .

t17 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 18

t17 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 18

20 9 Marcos Ambrose MAC Tools 36 12

Kevin Harvick
Kasey Kahne
Kyle Busch
Regan Smith

Carl Edwards
Brendan Gaughan

Budweiser
Farmers Insurance
Wrigley Doublemint

Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe

Kellogg's / Cheez-It
South Point Hotel & Casino
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Speed by Quarter

Difference between the Average Green Flag Speed of the Driver from the Field in each Quarter
Only includes drivers finishing within five laps of the leader.

Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Pos. Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Total 6 :
1 2 Brad Keselowski 1 779 842 1.016 1158 954 [N
2 17 Matt Kenseth 2 543 858 989 1.095 386 [
3 55 Brian Vickers 5 974 689 476 650 680 (R
4 15 Clint Bowyer 4 374 659 867 791 683 RN
5 31 Jeff Burton 6 660 645 721 445 613 S
6 56 Martin Truex Jr. 3 .697 242 .609 77 .569 . T
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. 15 741 736 424 382 569 3
8 16 Greg Biffle 13 880 376 432 338 487 v
9 48 Jimmie Johnson 9 366 534 530 331 443
10 1 Jamie McMurray 7 436 335 240 398 351
| 14 Tony Stewart 14 128 184 271 549 291 ™

12 42 Juan Pablo Montoya 8 .009 202 668 257 285 RO
3 2 A J Allmendinger 17 1.259 111 -099 025 285 \

- 14 27 Paul Menard 10 328 371 318 111 279 e
15 29 Kevin Harvick 1 107 200 405 174 223 QY
16 39 Ryan Newman 12 256 084 333 142 194 b
17 20 Joey Logano 16 213 -.004 015 094 074
18 43 Aric Almirola 19 262 -076 122 -096 -019

19 51 Kurt Busch 18 -272 .070 -269 .024 -.098
20 11 Denny Hamlin 20 -.055 .063 179 -.561 -.105
21 78 Regan Smith 24 -175 -.606 .047 -.098 -225
22 47 Bobby Labonte 28 -.661 -.348 -.265 -.265 -373
23 34 David Ragan 23 -718 -.669 -.229 =242 -461
24 93 Travis Kvapil 27 -.832 -.606 -.187 =273 -.465
25 13 Casey Mears 25 -.350 -.180 -.629 -.876 -511

David Reutimann
David Gilliland
28 33 Brendan Gaughan 22 -.062 -.326 -.604 -1.140 -.553
Landon Cassill
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Speed In Traffic
Speed when there is another vehicle within one car length (green conditions only).
Food City 500
Bristol Motor Speedway
March 18, 2012
Car Finish
Rk. Number Driver Team Pos. Speed
1 26 Josh Wise Morristown Drivers Service 43 116.262
2 87 Joe Nemechek AM/FM Energy Wood & Pellet Stoves 40 115.643
3 15 Clint Bowyer S-hour Energy 4 114.507
4 17 Matt Kenseth Best Buy 2 114.295
5 2 Brad Keselowski Miller Lite 1 114.284
6 31 Jeff Burton BB&T 6 114.208
7 88 Dale Earnhardt Jr. National Guard / Diet Mountain Dew 15 114.184
8 27 Paul Menard Menards / MOEN 10 114.130
9 42 Juan Pablo Montoya Target 8 114.073
10 56 Martin Truex Jr. NAPA Auto Parts 3 114.034
11 55 Brian Vickers Aaron's 5 113.994
12 14 Tony Stewart Office Depot / Mobil 1 14 113.968
13 1 Jamie McMurray McDonald's 7 113.949
14 48 Jimmie Johnson Lowe's / Kobalt Tools 9 113.917
15 20 Joey Logano The Home Depot 16 113.814
16 39 Ryan Newman Quicken Loans 12 113.787
17 29 Kevin Harvick Budweiser 11 113.696
18 16 Greg Biffle 811/3M 13 113.603
19 43 Aric Almirola Charter Communications 19 113.580
20 24 Jeff Gordon Drive to End Hunger 35 113.522
21 51 Kurt Busch Hendrickcars.com 18 113.423
22 11 Denny Hamlin FedEx Ground 20 113.360
23 22 A J Allmendinger Shell Pennzoil 17 113.287
24 78 Regan Smith Furniture Row Racing / CSX Play It Safe 24 113.286
25 23 Scott Riggs North Texas Pipe 41 113.258
26 34 David Ragan Long John Silver's 23 113.242

38
10

29 47
30 93
31 30
32 83
33 13
34 33
35 36
36 49
37 5
38 98
39 18

9
32
42 99

David Gilliland
David Reutimann
Bobby Labonte
Travis Kvapil
David Stremme
Landon Cassill
Casey Mears
Brendan Gaughan
Dave Blaney

JJ. Yeley

Kasey Kahne
Michael McDowell
Kyle Busch
Marcos Ambrose
Ken Schrader
Carl Edwards

Taco Bell
TRADEBANK
Clorox / Scott Products

Burger King / Dr. Pepper

Food Country USA / Inception Motorsports

Burger King / Dr. Pepper
GEICO

South Point Hotel & Casino
Seal Wrap / Widow Wax

JPO Absorbents

Farmers Insurance

K LOVE - Let It Start With Me
Wrigley Doublemint

MAC Tools
We Drive Sales - TMone.com
Kellogg's / Cheez-It
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28
27
38
29
25
22
34
30
37
31
32

39

113.114
113.080
113.057
112.988
112.982
112.895
112.875
112.804
112.687
112.310
111.996
111.958
111.692
111.326
110.955
110.653
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